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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3178
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2002
WORLD BANK LOAN
CHANDRA NATH SINGH

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank has recently decided to provide assistance for water supply and sanitation projects in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details of the amount proposed to be granted by the World Bank;

(c) the time by which the said assistance/loan is likely to be received; and

(d) the sectors of State likely to be benefited with the said assistance/loan?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL) :

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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